A M E N D M E N T

10.02.040 Golf Carts

A. Definitions
1. “Golf Cart” shall mean a device that:

a. Is designed for transportation by players on a golf course;
b. Has not less than three (3) wheels in contact with the ground;
c. Has an unladen weight of less than one thousand eight hundred

(1,800) pounds;
d. Is designed to operate at low speeds; and
e. Is designed to carry not more than six (6) persons including the driver.

2. “Golf Cart” does not include:
a. A low-speed vehicle or an off-highway vehicle;
b. A motorized wheelchair;
c. An electric personal assistive mobility device;